BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF GREENPORT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Greenport is soliciting
sealed bids for the removal of specified trees and tree stumps on Village of Greenport streets.

For a list of trees to be removed please contact Village Clerk Sylvia Pirillo at: 631-477-0248 or via
e-mail at: spirillo@greenportvillage.org, or please refer to the Village of Greenport website:

www.villageofgreenport.org.

The Village of Greenport will accept sealed bids only at the Office of the Village Clerk, Greenport Village
Hall, 236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944, from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, January 12, 2017 until
3:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 26, 2017; at which time all timely received sealed bids will be opened.
Bids received after that time will be considered noncompliant and rejected.

Bids must be filed in accordance with the specifications of the Village of Greenport and Municipal Law
Section 103. Bids should indicate on the outside of the sealed envelope “Bid for Work on Village Trees -
January 2017”. Bids must be either hand-delivered to the Village Hall as indicated or sent by overnight
mail to be received no later than 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 26, 2017.

The Village of Greenport reserves the right to reject all bids or to waive any irregularity in a bid and
further reserves the right to accept the lowest responding bid that is deemed to be in the best interest
of the Village of Greenport.

The work performed under this contract is subject to the prevailing wage requirements of the New York
State Labor Law.

The Village of Greenport is an equal opportunity employer'and does not discriminate on the basis of
race, color, creed, ancestry, disability or handicap, marital or financial status, military status, religion,
sex, sexual orientation, age or national origin with respect to employment or any employment related
matter and the Village of Greenport requires that all contractors participating in contracts for public
work in the Village of Greenport and all subcontractors of those contractors comply with that same
requirement. The Village of Greenport encourages bids for public contracts and subcontracts of those
contracts by minority and women owned contractors and entities and the Village of Greenport may
solicit bids and contracts from such entities with respect to the Contract noticed herein.

Dated: January 6, 2017
Sylvia Lazzari Pirillo, RMC

Village Clerk
Village of Greenport



Village of Greenport
236 Third Street
Greenport, NY 11944

p: 631.477.0248 f: 631.477.1877

R = Remove Tree
S = Grind Stump
P = Prune Tree

Tree Removal Bid 2017

Tree No. Location

T1

T2

T3

T4

TS5

T6

T7

T8

T9

T10
T11
T12
T13
T14
T15
T16
T17
T18
T19
T20
T21
T22
123
T24
T25
T26
127
728
T29
T30
T31
T32
T33
T34
T35
T36
T37
T38
T39
T40
T41
T42
T43
T44
T45
T46
T47
T48
T49
TS0
T51

Atlantic Ave btn. Manor and Monsell
First Street side of 22 Broad Street
First Street side of 22 Broad Street
Main and Broad Streets

Main and Broad Streets

602 First Street

503 Main Street

434 Second Street

North Street btn. First and Second St
439 First Street

North Street by Kaplan Avenue

North Street by Kaplan Avenue

236 Third Street

236 Third Street

Adams Street btn. First and Third Streets
Front Street

Front Street btn. First and Main Streets
319 Main Street in Adams St. Parking Lot
243 Bay Avenue

144 Central Avenue

Bay Avenue

Sixth Avenue side of 512 Front Street
Sixth Avenue side of 512 Front Street
531 Wiggins Street

SE corner of Sixth and Wiggins Street
531 Wiggins Street

531 Wiggins Street

Oak Street SW corner of Sixth and Oak St.

Fourth Street

Fourth Street

Fourth Street

Fourth Street

523 Fifth Street

523 Fifth Street

Flint Street btn. Fourth and Road End
Flint Street btn. Fourth and Road End
413 Sixth Street

143 Sixth Street

133 Sixth Street

Fifth and Sixth Street Park

Fifth and Sixth Street Park

Front Street btn. Fifth and Sixth Streets
Front Street west of 316 Front Street
Center Street btn. Main and First Streets
500 Main Street

156 Central Avenue

440 First Street

138 Central Avenue

North Street btn. First and Second St.
North Street side of 603 Main Street
North Street side of 603 Main Street

Notes

Opposite Greek Church
Opposite Greek Church

Across from Library

Lakeside Garden Apartments Entrance
Lakeside Garden Apartments Entrance
Village Hall Front

Village Hall Front

Parking Lot

Little Red Schoolhouse

Southside

Ireland House

3 Trees from driveway to corner

South of Intersection side of 531 Wiggins Street

3 Trees from driveway to corner
3 Trees from driveway to corner

MTA Parking Lot Parallel Tracks

MTA Parking Lot Parallel Tracks

MTA Parking Lot Parallel Tracks

MTA Parking Lot

In front of Costello Marine Office

In front of Costello Marine Office
From Fourth heading toward Harbor
From Fourth heading toward Harbor

NE corner of park
NE corner of park
In front of St. Agnes Church

Side of 440 First Street

In front of Library
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SCALE: NO SCALE
DATE: JAN. 13, 2017

DRAWN BY: DLB

VILLAGE OF GREENPORT
236 THIRD STREET
GREENPORT, NY 11944
P:631.477.0248 F:631.477.1707

TREE REMOVAL MAP




